| NATIONAL Assessment Centre | Services. | twel 1 January . | MMANIG | 143998 | , | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|------------|
| Date In: 31 18 2019 (915) | Jeb description | | Date &Timo | Completed . | Done | oỳ. |
| RETNO. NAA1/1/1901/92/ | SAS e-filling | • | | | 28 | N. |
| Veh Not ST2-12/54 | E-mail (Ljuin | Mars. AIC 2hrs) | İ | i | · | |
| 001 00 2019 00:00 | I-Motor Clals | | | · | 0 | - |
| | - | (Within: OD 2hrs, | TP (brs) | | | |
| OD The Reporting Only | i-Photo Uplo: | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| ***** | Assessment/Su | | | | <i>□</i> •••. | |
| TP Insurer: | | | Owner/Wksp | | | |
| Proformed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| od American Stratument | | Toli | Fix | ıt | - |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: | | . INC(|)/Non-INC | · (). | 4 | |
| Owner / Driver: (| | - | Tcl: | |) | |
| The state of the s | od: (|) | Cover Type: | |). | |
| Confirmed by : (| | Dates . | Tim | a: |) | |
| | ote-Est. Status (V | 70): N: 0-20 | %; P: 21-799 | %. P: 80-100 | 0%] | |
| | arranty: YES (|)/NO(|) | | | |
| Excess: (5) Loading: \$1,00 | 0()/\$2,000 | () | VIII CONTE | | | |
| Control teliantes ex Consultation Biology | 经出现的证据 | | ESTABLISM AS IS | X1.2 | or a | , i. |
| () Walk-In Customer : Customer's Inform | nation strictly Cor | vidential & Stri | ctly NO refer o | f repalter. | | |
| () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer | URGENTLY. | | | ,, | , : | 72 |
| Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: | YES()/N | O();To | wing Cor (| ' | • |) |
| Communication of the Communica | INTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE | | TANKS DE LA CONTRACTOR DE | | A Allone | V |
| | urtesy Car (| MADONE AND KNOWENS | HUTTOM CONTO NI ALAC | STONE STATES | E I | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | (·) | | | · | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30 | | | | | 7 | |
| The state of the s | 00] () | | | | | |
| Infurý: | | | | | | CHE TON-IV |
| Date rijne z Action sace os og data vijek | (VANG | 312-14-121-15 | | V 1 | PARCHES IN | |
| Security of the Assessment of the State of t | CAMMINENEARIOS | and the second distribution of the second | - | THE PARTY OF THE P | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | (•) · | | | |
| | | | | | | - |
| | | | DESCRIPTION AND THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE RE | SARTISEEN SON | A STATE OF S | 27.77 |
| MA1908194 | | involedintati | arhundren | | | hadibin |
| estal achievamentamenta sull'article del superiori del sull'article del su | ANTONINE PROPERTY | 1) Alt 1 Apaident R | sporting (\$30); | HERO CANADA STATISTICS | | |
| nummesunsuspinasus (1935, 1888), 2 met | | 2) DA Damage A 3) TF : Towing Fee | matement (\$100); | 240/24 240/24 | 5 | |
| iver/Owner: | | 4) PI : Follow-The | ough Survey | \$12 | 0 | |
| ontact No: | | Por plaining as | nat INC Only (We | [10 Jan 2000] | | CE 1141 C |
| entral Parties | <u>-</u> | 6) TR : Re-inspecti | on | 216 | | |
| maged Portion: | | 7) NI : Idao DA + 1 8) NTUC Addition | SMRT Survey | , 310 | | |
| 201-1-11-00-1-01-2 | | On: . | | | 3 | |
| Checked by (Engr-In-Churge): | | *N6: Banels Co- | er/Tpt Allowence | 51 | 0 | |
| 1014768 DEVE | PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | * N7: Post Repel | Inspection of Excess Coordina | tión 32 | | |
| untors acomments is 32 1 Const. 26 20 5 | 中国的现在分词的中华 | TP (NII) 1 TP (| in INC) against i | | n | |
| LI: | | 9) N13: Idao Mobil Involve deted | | Per Chorged | 2 | MIN'S |
| 2/3: | | Involce dated | | Pee Charged | Manip | |

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| HANGE AND SERVICE CHEET STORY | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
|--|---|
| Date Of Report | 31/10/2019 09:52 |
| Date Of Accident | 05/07/2019 00:00 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | MARINA BAY SANDS NORTH CARPARK ENTRANCE |
| Country/State of Loss | SINGAPORE |
| 地名加克雷斯克尔阿尔斯斯尔 D | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | SJZ1315E |
| Insured/Policyholder | |
| Name Of Registered Owner | WEE TIONG BOH |
| NRIC No | S2550329E |
| Email Address | WEETIONGBOH@GMAIL.COM |
| Mobile Phone No | (LOCAL) +65-90692771 |
| Alternative Phone No | OTHERS-90692771 |
| Vehicle Particulars | |
| Manufacturer | LEXUS |
| Model | RX270-2.7 (A) |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident | PRIVATE USE |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | NO |
| If No, Please state action to be taken | REPORTING ONLY |
| Vehicle Category | PRIVATE CAR |
| Insurance Company | |
| Name of Insurance Company | LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD |
| Type Of Coverage | COMPREHENSIVE |
| Fleet Policy | NO |
| Policy Number | SI18V13246/VPE/R01 |
| Cover Note Number | |

Name of Driver WEE TIONG BOH NRIC No S2550329E Date Of Birth 30/07/1957 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 19/05/1976

Driving Experience 43 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90692771

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-90692771

EMail Address WEETIONGBOH@GMAIL.COM Address BLK 18D HOLLAND DRIVE #33-427

Postcode 275018

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle
Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident NO COLLISION
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident? NO Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? NO I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes,Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 30 10 14

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Person

Name

NRIC/FIN No.:

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

| I wo | es na | QWEVE | A the | aceidon? | Items + | 1 vecció | e |
|-------|--------|-------|-------|----------|---------|----------|---|
| -Chic | letter | from | MRS | ON | 24/10/: | 2019 | |
| | | | | w | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 30 10 15

were turns Bello Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:



Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Registration no. 199002791D

51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Fax: (65) 6226 3360 website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

Acknowledgement Letter

Date

: 24 Oct, 2019

Liberty Ref

: IVS19/1648

Your Vehicle

: SJZ1315E

Policy No.

: SI18V13246

Third Party Vehicle

: CARPARK BARRIER

Accident Date

: 05-JUL-2019

Accident Location

: MARINA BAY SANDS NORTH CARPARK ENTRANCE

To Insured

: WEE TIONG BOH

18D HOLLAND DRIVE

#33-427

BUONA VISTA COURT SINGAPORE 275018

Copy to Agent/Broker/Ins: PERLE AGENCY

We acknowledge receipt of your accident report.
 All writ of summons, letters/correspondence from claimant/third party must be handed to us immediately without reply.

(X) We have received Third Party claim(s) against your policy.

If you have any additional information (photos/videos/witness) which would assist us in the handling of the claim, please revert within the next 5 working days. Should we not hear from you, we will proceed to handle the claim accordingly.

In the meantime, please forward any letters or court documents from third parties to our office. Kindly note that your No Claims Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of this claim.

Please provide us with the following information where applicable.

If you are submitting a claim against the third party insurer, and/or if any of your passenger(s) has made a claim against the third party insurer:

- Traffic Police Investigation Report and any action taken against you or any other party including the final outcome.
- (X) Please file an accident report at any of our Preferred Workshops or Reporting Centres urgently. Kindly ignore this letter if you have already submitted the report.

Yours faithfully

Claims Department

This is a computer print out. No signature is required.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ACCI | DENT DATE: 05 07 79/9 | J(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME:(| OO , OO J(HH:MM) |
|---|---|--|--|
| LOCA | TION: Marine bay sand | s AMH LOU park | 2 entrance |
| | DETAILS OF VEHICLE a) VEHICLE NUMBER: b) INSURANCE COMPANY: 1 c) POLICY NUMBER: | 21315E | |
| | 6) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENS | 5 RX270 | |
| • | () TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MP g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVAT h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCI I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER Y | E / GOMMERCIAL / MO DENT TIME: OUP OWN INSURANCE ! | TORCYCLE) |
| 2., | IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PA INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: WEE TON b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 5 24 | ARTY CLAIM / REPORTING | MALE / SEMALET |
| ar N | O) ADDRESS: BIK 180 # 3: \$ 2750 / • CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER A | 3-427 Hollond | The state of the s |
| Sho of passanger Concluding disver) | DRIVER a) NAME: KS MSOVE b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: KS | | (MALE / FEMALE) |
| 4, | *d)DATE OF BIRTH: (30) 07 e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / O f)DATE OF DRIVING PASS WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE (| UIDÓOR) LA/OS/36 DE THE INSURED'S CO | MPANY? (XES / NO) |
| 5. | IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DIWEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAD) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET | R / RAINING / OTHERS_ | ccear. |
| | WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / I D) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / I IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH P | NO) . | NA |
| B. He of passinger Including distort | THIRD PARTY VEHICLE D) VEHICLE NUMBER; D) DRIVER'S NAME; C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT; | MODE | Iv |
| ··/ 9. | THIRD, PARTY VEHICLE | | TAQT: |
| the of passenger (Industring driver) | e) VEHICLE NUMBER: e) DRIVER'S NAME: f) NRICYFIN/PASSPORT: | 1 | TACT |
| | or so | | |
| | 100 | | II. |

email = weetingboh@snail.com





Certificate of Insurance

www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Act (Chapter 189); Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Rules, 1960; Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Name of Policyholder: Certificate No.: WEE TIONG BOH SI18V13246/ VPE / R01 Date of Issue: Effective Date of Commencement: Date of Expiry: 23 Oct 2018 28 Oct 2018 00:00 27 Oct 2019 23:59 Registration No.: Chassis No.: Type of Certificate: SJZ1315E JTJZA11A502000997 MX1

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*:

- A) The Policyholder.
- B) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

Limitations as to use:

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover:

- A) Use for hire or reward.
- B) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
- C) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- D) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

For Information Only:

Coverage(s):

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen

Sum Insured:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

Excess:

Section I - Named Drivers S\$900, Section I - Unnamed Drivers S\$1400, Additional Excess for Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers S\$3000, Windscreen Excess S\$100

Name of Finance Company:

OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPORATION LTD

Name of Producer:

PERLE AGENCY (A1404-2)